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January 06, 2020 

CIRCULAR LETTER NO.  12 
Series of 2019-2020 

SUBJECT: LIST OF ACCREDITED CUSTOMS BONDED WAREHOUSE (CBW) 
OPERATORS/ FOOD PROCESSORS/EXPORTERS/IMPORTERS 
WITH APPROVED SRA CLEARANCES OF IMPORTED SUGAR 

For information and for the purpose of transparency, it is hereby published the list of accredited Customs Bonded 
Warehouse (CBW) Operators, Food Processors/Exporters/Importers with approved SRA Clearances for their 
imported sugar and their corresponding volume of importation, country of origin and destination, to wit: 

LIST OF ACCREDITED CBW OPERATORS/FOOD PROCESSORS/ 
EXPORTERS/IMPORTERS WITH APPROVED SRA CLEARANCES FOR 

THEIR IMPORTED SUGAR FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER 2019 

NAME OF CBW 
/FOOD PROCESSOR/IMPORTER 

CBW NO. 
VOLUME OF 

IMPORTATION 
(MT) 

PRICE/ 
MT 

(US S) 

COUNTRY 
OF ORIGIN DESTINATION  

1 PETER PAUL CORP. CCBW-1045 25.00 386.00 THAILAND MICP 
2 DEL MONTE PHILIPPINES INC PEZA Reg No:07.68 400.00 381.00 THAILAND CDO 

3 FITRIT'E INC. MONK No. C-103 50.00 405.00 THAILAND MICP 
4 SNAPSNAX VENTURES INC. CBW-1608 150.00 380.00 THAILAND DAVAO 
5 DOLE'PHILIPPINES INC PEZA Reg. No:02-067 400.00 347.10 THAILAND GENSAN 

6 PROPOOD INTERNATIONAL CORP. CBW-91 500.00 365.00 THAILAND CEBU 
7 GEM PODDs INTERNATIONAL, INC ICBW-1765 175.00 361.00 THAIALND MICP 
8 , VII:-Mjict MOO INDUSTRIES INC. CBW-1588 50.00 387.00 THAILAND MICP 
9 sRE'S• INTERNATIONAL FOOD MFG. CORP. CBW-107 50.00 362.00 MALAYSIA DAVAO 

10 PEOTRACO FOOD INC CBW-1588 100.00 383.50 THAILAND MICP 

11 el UrilWORLD CORP. CCBW-1608 150.00 390.00 THAILAND DAVAO 
12 LTA, ipoos MANUFACTURING INC. CCBW-1608 100.00 394.00 THAILAND DAVAO 
13 DtA NATURALS, INC. PEZA Reg. No:08-53 100.00 413.00 THAILAND SUBIC 

14 LA ROSE NO 	PHILIPPINEs, INc: Cr/ No:2013-174 25.00 609.00 VIETNAM MICP 
is mom PACIFIC AGRICULTURAL VENTURES INC. CBMW-59 96.00 850.00 BRAZIL GENSAN 

16 SUCERE FOODS CORP. CCBW-1415 400.00 394.00 THAILAND MICP 
17 PEOTRACO FOOD INC. CBW-1588 75.00 396.50 THAILAND MICP 
18 MARS PHILIPPINES INC. CBW C-1748 200.00 395.23 THAILAND MICP 

19 PRIME XYNERGIES FOOD CORPORATION CBW-1608 49.90 950.00 COLOMBIA DAVAO 

20 DOLE PHILIPPINES`INC. PEZA Reg. No:02-067 400.00 347.10 THAILAND GENSAN 
21 PRIME FRUITS INTERNATIONAL, INC. CBW-107 121.00 357.00 THAILAND DAVAO 

22 CI UtinVORLO CORP. CCBW-1608 150.00 390.00 THAILAND DAVAO 
23 LTA FOODS MANUFACTURING INC. CCBW-1608 100.00 384.00 THAILAND DAVAO 

3,866.90 

NOTE: The imported sugar shall be strictly used as raw material for the manufacture of sugar-based products 
FOR EXPORT and NOT FOR SALE TO THE DOMESTIC MARKET. 
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SUBJECT: LIST OF ACCREDITED CUSTOMS BONDED WAREHOUSE (CBW) 
OPERATORS/ FOOD PROCESSORS/EXPORTERS/IMPORTERS 
WITH APPROVED SRA CLEARANCES OF IMPORTED SUGAR 

For information and for the purpose of transparency, it is hereby published the list of accredited Customs Bonded 
Warehouse (CBW) Operators, Food Processors/Exporters/Importers with approved SRA Clearances for their 
imported sugar and their corresponding volume of importation, country of origin and destination, to wit: 

LIST OF ACCREDITED CBW OPERATORS/FOOD PROCESSORS/ 
EXPORTERS/IMPORTERS WITH APPROVED SRA CLEARANCES FOR 

THEIR IMPORTED SUGAR FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER 2019 

NAME OF CBW 
/FOOD PROCESSOR/IMPORTER CBW NO. 

VOLUME OF 
IMPORTATION 

) 

PRICE/ 
MT 

(US $) 

COUNTRY 
OF ORIGIN DESTINATION 

1 PETER PAUL CORP. CCBW-1045 25.00 386.00 THAILAND MICP 
2 DEL MONTE PHILIPPINES INC PEZA Reg No:07-68 400.00 381.00 THAILAND CDO 

3 FITEITE INC. LRICTIWC No. C-103 50.00 405.00 THAILAND MICP 

4 ENAPSNAX VENTURES INC. CBW-1608 150.00 380.00 THAILAND DAVAO 
5 DOLE PHILIPPINES INC PM Reg. No:02-067 400.00 347.10 THAILAND GENSAN 
6 PROFOOD INTERNATIONAL CORP. CBW-91 500.00 365.00 THAILAND CEBU 
7 GEM 	OS INTERNATIoNAL, INC iCrlw-1765 175.00 361.00 THAIALND MICP 
8 FII, 	Ota F000 INTOrnetEs iNc. CBW-1588 50.00 387.00 THAILAND MICP 
9 Mrs INTERNATIONAL FOOD MFG. CORP. CBW-107 50.00 362.00 MALAYSIA DAVAO 

18 PEOTRACO FOOD INC. CBW-1588 100.00 383.50 THAILAND MICP 

11 cIlltinVORLD CORP. ..., CCBW-1608 150.00 390.00 THAILAND DAVAO 
12 LTA FOODS MANUFACTURING INC. CCBW-1608 100.00 394.00 THAILAND DAVAO 
13 ' DIA NATDRALs, INC. PEZA Reg. No:08-53 100.00 413.00 THAILAND SUBIC 

14 LA ROSE ROI 	PHILIPPINES, INC. CF2 No:2013-174 25.00 609.00 VIETNAM MICP 
15 cENTORY pAcOlc AoucuLtoRAL minus oic. CBMW-59 96.00 850.00 BRAZIL GENSAN 	' 
16 sucERE plioos CORP. CCBW-1415 400.00 394.00 THAILAND MICP 

17 FEOTRACO FOOD INC. CBW-1588 75.00 396.50 THAILAND MICP 
18 MARS  rifiLIPPINES INC. CBW C-1748 200.00 395.23 THAILAND MICP 
19 PRIME EYNERons Moo CORPORATION CBW-1608 49.90 950.00 COLOMBIA DAVAO 
20 DOLE plimppo4P.S Pic. PEZA Reg. No 02.067 400.00 347.10 THAILAND GENSAN 
21 PRIME FRUITS INTERNATIONAL, INC. cBW-1o7 121.00 357.00 THAILAND DAVAO 
22 cl uNAkoRLD calm cow-1608 150.00 390.00 THAILAND DAVAO 
23 LTA FOODS MANUFACTURING INC. CCBW-1608 100.00 384.00 THAILAND DAVAO 

3,866.90 

NOTE: The imported sugar shall be strictly used as raw material for the manufacture of sugar-based products 
FOR EXPORT and NOT FOR SALE TO THE DOMESTIC MARKET. 
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